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BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Request to Opt-Out of Cost Recovery )              Docket No: 140226-EI
For Investor-Owned Electric Utility Energy )
Efficiency Programs by Wal-Mart Stores East, )
LP and Sam’s East, Inc. and Florida Industrial )
Power Users Group ) Filed: April 9, 2015

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters an appearance on behalf of Florida Power & Light 

Company in this docket.  All pleadings, orders, notices and other documents filed in this 

proceeding should be served on the following:

Jessica A. Cano, Esq.
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
(561) 304-5226 Telephone
(561) 691-7135 Fax
Jessica.Cano@fpl.com

Respectfully submitted,

Jessica A. Cano, Esq.
Senior Attorney
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408
Telephone: (561) 304-5226
Facsimile:  (561) 691-7135

    By: /s/ Jessica A. Cano   
Jessica A. Cano
Fla. Bar No. 37372

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED APR 09, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 01986-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket 140226-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
electronically this 9th day of April, 2015, to the following:

Lee EngTan, Esq.
Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
ltan@psc.state.fl.us

James D. Beasley, Esq.
J. Jeffrey Wahlen, Esq.
Ashley M. Daniels
Ausley & McMullen
Attorneys for Tampa Electric
P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
jbeasley@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com
adaniels@ausley.com

Beggs & Lane Law Firm
Jeffrey Stone, Esq./Russell Badders, Esq./
Steven Griffin, Esq.
Attorneys for Gulf Power Company
501 Commendencia Street
Pensacola, FL 32502
jas@beggslane.com
rab@beggslane.com
srg@beggslane.com

Robert L. McGee, Jr.
Gulf Power Company
One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520
rlmcgee@southernco.com

John T. Burnett, Esq.
Dianne M. Triplett, Esq.
Duke Energy Services Company, LLC
299 First Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
john.burnett@duke-energy.com
dianne.triplet@duke-energy.com

Matthew R. Bernier/Cameron L. Cooper
Duke Energy Services Company, LLC
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
cameron.cooper@duke-energy.com
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Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esq.
Moyle Law Firm, P. A.
Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power
Users Group (FIPUG)
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq.
John T. La Via, Esq.
Gardner Law Firm
1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308
schef@gbwlegal.com
jlavia@gbwlegal.com

Beth Keating
Gunster Law Firm
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301
bkeating@gunster.com

Paula K. Brown
Tampa Electric Company
Regulatory Coordination
P.O. Box 111
Tampa, FL 33601
regdept@tecoenergy.com

Cheryl Martin, Director – Regulatory Affairs
Aleida Socarras
Florida Public Utilities Company
1641 Worthington Road, Suite 220
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409
cheryl_martin@chpk.com
asocarras@fpuc.com

By: /s/ Jessica A. Cano
       Jessica A. Cano
       Florida Bar No. 37372




